506656956 05/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6703768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIMBERLY KIRBY MATTHEWS	02/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANIBEADS, LLC
Street Address:	22 VIA TIMON
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17181965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY F. YEE

Address Line 1: 633 WEST 5TH STREET

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47462-4001CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY YEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey F. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sanibeads - Assignment - 47462-4001CP KM 25FEB2021#page1.tif source=Sanibeads - Assignment - 47462-4001CP KM 25FEB2021#page2.tif

PATENT 506656956 REEL: 056204 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY KIRBY MATTHEWS, a U.S. citizen, residing at 22 Via Timon, San Clemente, CA 92673 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled "WEARABLE SANITIZER DISPENSER" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, SANIBEADS, LLC, a U.S. limited liability company, having a place of business at 22 Via Timon, San Clemente, CA 92673 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4835-3626-6951.1

PATENT REEL: 056204 FRAME: 0382

NON PROVISIONAL UTILITY PATENT Attorney Docket 47462-4001CP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

KIMBERLY KIRBY MATTHEWS

By: Kimboly K. Hollhan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

SANIBEADS, LLC

Name/Title: _______

CEO

Date: February 25, 2021

4835-3626-6951.1

RECORDED: 05/11/2021

PATENT REEL: 056204 FRAME: 0383